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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

s
% DEPARTMENT OF MINES _DIL & GAS CIVISION
s,”i- i o ;-T. "‘_..v"_"k ‘:/
L] o L3 L ‘/
Oil and Gas Division ft
OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION
TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va. DATE_July 27, 1975
Surface Owner__ 1, Hess Company Stonestreet Lands Company
Address__Glenville, W VA Address. P _O. Box 350, Spencer, W VA
Mineral Owner Lhara Kelley Farm Thara Kelley Acres_15.5
Address__Glenville, W VA Location (waters)_Kelley Run
Coal Owner NONE Well No._One Elevation 212"
Address__ District. Glenville County.Gilmer
Coal Operatnr NONE Quadrang]p G’lenVille
Address
THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE
A1l provisions being in acccrdance with Chapter 22,
of the W. Va. Code, the location is hereby approved
for .. , . This permit shall expire if
operations have néf commenced by_/o? -/~ 25—
Pt Ao INSPECTO '
~ Deputy Director - Oil & Gas Division o R T0 BE_NOTIF IE
GENTLEMEN: FH: ¥ 27:00450 ADERESSM_‘_ 4

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee

title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated _June 7, 19.73 by Thara
Kelle__v made toStonestreet Lands Co. and recorded on the 26th day of June
1923, in _Gilmer County, Book 266 Page 439

_LNEW WELL ______ DRILL DEEPER ________ REDRILL —  FRACTURE OR STIMULATE
OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators
have been notified as of the above date.

The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required
to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators
or coal owners at their above shown respective address day before, or on the
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

Very truly yours, /Cf .
(Sign NameW W% ]

Well dp/erator

LEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL
SOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO: Add P. 0. Box 350

ress Street
st Virginia Geological and Economic Survey of

0 Boi 879 a Well Operator Spencer, W VA 25276
- ’ City or Town
organtown, W. Va. 26505
' 304-296-4461 10/20/2023
State
*SECTION 3 . ... If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of

notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting
the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved
and the well operator authorized to proceed.

BI.ANKET BUND W el B W PERMIT NUMBER




THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

-

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO_XX _ DRILL — DEEPEN ___ FRACTURE-STIMULATE

DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known) RESPONSIBLE AGENT:

NAME_Stonestreet Lands Company NAMEStonestreet L.ands Company

ApDRESS P+ O. Box 350, Spencer, W VA ADDRESs P« 0. Box 350, Spencer, W VA

TELEPHONE __ 927-2800 TELEPHONE ___ 927-2800

ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: 2100°' ROTARY____ CABLEToOLS XX

PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATIONBig Tnjun

TYPE OF WELL: OIL cas XX COMB. STORAGE DISPOSAL
RECYCLING WATER FLOOD OTHER

TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:

CASING AND TUBING USED FOR LEFT IN CEMENT FILL UP
SIZE DRILLING WELL OR SACKS - CUBIC FT.
20 - 16
13 -10
9-5/8
8-5/8 300 300 Cement to Surface
-
5%
4% 2100 2100 50 Sacks
3 Perf. Top
9) Perf. Bottom
Liners Perf. Top
Perf. Bottom

APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER DEPTHS 140 FEET SALT WATER FEET
APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS NONE , '
IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? NO BY WHOM?
TO DRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, $100.00 PERMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE BOND AND PERMANENT COPY

OF PLAT.

TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON
WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO 1929, A PERMANENT COPY OF THE PLAT AND THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD
MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED.

TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE
BOND, PERMANENT PLAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD.

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE COPIES OG -1, SHOW-
ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER,AND PERFORMANCE BOND.

Required forms must be filed within ninety (90) days of completion for bond release. Inspector to be notified twenty-

four (24) hours in advance.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator if the permit is to be issued within ten days of receipt
thereof.

WAIVER: I the undersigned, Agent for Coal Company, Owner or Operat011 672672‘0§3mder
this lease have examined and place on our mine maps this proposed well location.

We the Coal Company have no objections to said well being drilled at this location,
providing operator has complied with all rules and regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code.

For Coal Company

Official Title



State of Blest Hirginia

ARCH A. MOORE JR. Bepartment of Mines BARTON B. LAY JR.
Governor Charleston 25305 Deputy Director
May 30, 1985 00G-1217

Mr. Ray Karickhoff
Stonestreet Lands Company
P. 0. Box 350

Spencer, WV 25276

Re: 47-021-2605, 021-2606 and 021-2556
Dear Mr. Karickhoff:

This is in response to your request for a letter stating whether
or not the above captioned wells are still under Stonestreet's
bond coverage.

In checking our records we find the status of these wells to be
as follows:

47-021-2556 - Thara Kelly #1; permitted to Stonestreet Lands Co.
NGPA filing was made by Co-Operative 0il Investments, Inc. An
assignment in the file dated 1-1-79, shows the well was assigned
to Mericle 0il Company. However, since there has been no satis-
factory evidence of transfer from Mericle 0il to Co-Operative 0il
and the failure to comply with other provisions of Administrative
Rule 7.01 the well remains under Stonestreet Lands' bond coverage.

47-021-2605 - S. A. Kelly #1; permitted to Stonestreet Lands.
NGPA filing made by Co-Operative 0il Investments. This well is
still under Stonestreet Lands because we have received no satis-
factory evidence of transfer.

47-021-2606 - Thara Kelly #1; permitted to Stonestreet Lands. There
is no NGPA filing in the file, and no satisfactory evidence of trans-
fer. Therefore, this well is still under Stonestreet's bond coverage.
I trust that this information will be of some help to you.
Sincerely,

e 2

Ted M. Streit, Administrator
Office of 0il and Gas

TMS/1as ' 10/20/2023

cc - Co-Operative 0il Investments, Inc. Attn: Ms. Erma Eas ey
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Oil and Gas Division

WELL RECORD = Rotary % O
it Cable Gas__X
Quadrangle Glenville > Recycling____ - -Comb. *
Permit No. Gi1=2556 B o
. 4 ®ind)
izf;l}::y g;ingg (t):r:;‘e:nng:u,lsw?ogz ?,ny ¥ Ca;ing. apq ] : Us?d' in .Left Cement fill up
ubing Drilling in Well Cu. ft. (Sks.)
Farm__ Thara Kelly Acres 3959 . =
Location (waters) Spruce Run 2
Well No. L Elev.912' "20-16
District_Glenville County Gilmer Cond.
The surface of tract is owned in fee by Alvin 13-10” 90 90
Hess 95/8
Address__Glenville, W. Va. 8 5/8 720 cement to surface
Mineral rights are owned by 7
Address 51/2
Drilling Commenced April 1, 1975 41/2 1890 1890 |100 sacks
Drilling Completed___November 8, 1975 3 '
Initial opén flow 20,000  cy 11, ' bbls. 2
Final production 710,000 ., . per day bbls. Liners Used
hrs. before test_090 RP.

Well open
Well treatment details:

Attach copy of cementing record.

1 stage - 500 bbl. water, 500 gal. 157 acid. 30,000 lbs. 20/40 Sand

Coal was encountered at Feet Inches
Fresh water : s Feet Salt Water Feet
Producing Sand. Big Lyun Depth 1794' - 1814'
Formation Color Hard or Soft Top Feet Bottom Feet Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks
Top Soil 0 20
Red Rock 20 50
Sand 50 100
Slate 100 145
Red Rock 145 190
Sand 190 250
Slate 250 275
Red Rock 275 335
Sand 335 380
Slate 380 440
Red Rock 440 505 4 j {
Sand 505 575 4 :
Slate 575 620 B}
Red Rock 620 665
Lime Shell 665 735
Sand 735 790
Slate & Lime 790 860
Slate & Shells 860 9200
Red Rock 900 945 10/20/2023
Slate & Shells 945 990
Red Rock 990 1030
Slate & Shells 1030 1065
Lime 1065 1120
(over)

* Indicates Electric Log tops in the remarks section.



Formation Color Hard or Soft Top Feet = | Bottom Feet Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks

Sand 1120 1155
Slate & Shells 1155 1180
Sand 1180 1215
Slate & Shells 1215 1260
Sand 1260 1300
Slate & Shells 1300 1375
Lime 1375 1395
Sand 1395 1425
Red Rock 1425 1495
Slate 1495 1584
Little Lime 1584 1628
Blue Monday 1628 1646
Big Lime 1646 1761
Big Injun 1761 1855
Shale 1855 1891

. 1072072025

Date__ Qé(ﬁ/?édof 2O 19 7%

APPROVED wner

] (Title)




DECEIVEN)

os STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES NOV 1 81975
L AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
- OIL & GAS DIVISION
: DEPT. oF MINES
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No.ﬂ'_ﬁi‘& Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND | USED IN | LEFTIN | PACKERS
N 5’[0”8 s/rce;‘ /9”‘{ (o TUBING DRILLING WELL
|
Size \
Address }
: | 2
16 | | Kind of Packer.
Farm 7ZAr4 /f{//?-? } w‘
13 =
” - | e ” |
Well No / - /03/! G0 | 7o | Size of
- 5 1
District_ G lewwile County Go/erer gy, I 5 G
~ = 65% i Depth set
Drilling commenced P-2as5-25 L 1 » 7
53/16_7 & | 189
Drilling completed__/_/iiTotal depth_ﬂ_ E
3 | Perf. top
l
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 ! Perf. bottom______
; a |
Initial open flow—________ /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Use y Ferk; top
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING’CEMENTED_Z "3/4/ SIZE_ 72 No. FT._____Date
Camt o Swurcoce - 3o 137:/
T e hee, | NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY  Sfe shree 7~
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water— 22 7~ feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water _feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names jA‘M'/Q

gﬂ/p - fa/aﬂeslrcc{“ /AmJS 6 -9 P"“{'{Q(
Remarks: '

87‘ fome ~/b46 = S 76/
ZQM 45{ gsn/? Zryun = ;24/ - /35S

Sr— oy - 75 A £ ZH0120/2023

PATE DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No.
COMPANY ADDRELSS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY B
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
7
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE
10/20/2023

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



(l\

3-/-75)

IR-26
Obverse
INSPECTOR'S PERMIT SUMMARY FORM

WELL TYPE API# 47- DA\ - %%
ELEVATION oPERATOR._(C 06PLRATIVE  Dil
DISTRICT ([ enTER. TELEPHONE

QUADRANGLE FARM___THARA Keyl sy
COUNTY C)\\._M?_R WELL # ‘

SURFACE OWNER COMMENTS TELEPHONE

TARGET FORMATION

DATE APPLICATION RECEIVED

DATE STARTED

LOCATION NOTIFIED DRILLING COMMENCED
WATER DEPTHS p : 3
COAL DEPTHS R . ,
CASING
Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
Ran feet of ""pipe on with ga—_wfill.upwwg
Ran feet of "pipe on with__ o fill up’v_xY
TD feet on
PLUGGING MAY 2 1 1986

Type From Pipe Removed
Pit Discharge date: Type
Field analysis ph fe cl

Well Record received

Date Released‘ ES! l% ! i?La

= 10/20/2023
Inspéctor's signature



IR-26
Reverse

DATE

TIME

API# 47

LIST ALL VISITS FOR THIS PERMIT

PURPOSE COMMENTS
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Notes

10/20/2023




-

FERC-121

e
1.0 APl weell n.umber: = : 47_021_2556
(If not available, leave blank. 14 digits.) |
2.0 Type of determination being sought: l )
{Use the codes found on the front |- 108 - . _.—NZ.A——-
of this form.) ' Section of NGPA Category Code
1
1
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion l
location: (Only needed if sections 103 | N/A fest
or 107 in 2.0 above.) |
4.0 Name, address and code number of l i .
applicant: (35 letters per line _Cooperative 0il Tnvestments, Inc
maximum. If code number not | Name Seller Code
available, leave blank.) } P. 0. Box 228
Street
! Spencer, EL W. Va. 25276
} City State Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) : . 5 ( i ) )
or (b).] _Spruce Run center District
(a) For onshore wells | Field Name .
(35 letters maximum for field ! Gilmer W. Va.
name.) } County o State
] |
(b) For OCS wells: I N/A
I Area Name Block Number
!
| Date of Lease:
- | (N (RO B (B DO S
| Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number
(c) Name and identification number -- }
of th.xs well: (35 letters and digits | Thara Kelley (M-Z)
max1mum.) l
(d) If code 4 or 5in 2.0 above, name :
of the reservoir: (35 letters
maximum.) ! N/A
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the |
purchaser: (35 letters and digits | .
maximum. If code number not i Carnegie Natural Gas Company 003042
available, leave blank.) ] Name Buyer Code
i
Date of th :
(b) Date of the contract = , 11 11 Ol 7l 7§ F
| Mo. Day Y.
(c) Estimated annual production: :
| 5.84 MMcf.
1
]
| (a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other {d) Total of (a),
| ($/MMBTU) Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
| (+) or (-).]
e i
7.0 ((:Aonu:u;.(lpnc;. oot 5 I Dec. +
s of filing date. Complete to | 1978 1 1010 113 0. 010 l1-6 353
decimal places.) | S e e s s Y & e o ey e
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: : Dec +
{As of filing date. Complete to 3 ‘ 2 2 2 4 0 206 0 010 2 440
decimal places.) : 1978 - —_—— —_———— —_— e e B T
9.0 Person responsible for this application:
: Erma E. Easley W. Va. Manager
Agency Use Only I Noma: " Title
Date Received by Juris. Agency ' ’ 5 e )
- 09 N 07‘,‘ 1 ,{/, ’;/1'1’[[;/’ [l //,'/zj ’Z/( l/
; - R / i ‘x ! l Signature /
Date Recewved by FERC
| _Decemher 1, 1978 304-927-1922
} Date Application 1s Completed Phone Number

FT7900806:2 2

10/20/2023



AR )_('.'l )7'_/-.);'1 S: PATLS

o
wEiL OPERATOR: Caoptrc.‘l'\‘v.L.OJ\N%hvo"m uﬂtx

FIRST PURCHASER: ( Qt—k\,{b 44 V[‘,&L_G_Aj___ .L!'.‘x)tj\y‘,___,_,._

P

OTHER: g -

wW. Va. Dopariment of Minos, Oil & Gos Division

V/ELL DETERNH‘ATION FiLE NUMEER

790320 10842 - 2550

Us.e Above File Number en 21l Communica® jons .

Relaling 3

o De!e{mmahon of his YWell’

- 4

ITEM NO.
3 ¥erc-122_ ¥ / Items pot completed — Line Yo.

2 Iv-1 - Agent = E\’ "A Z,

¥

Tac oL o

‘BEMHa

_———-_‘..-——- e =

@.&/ww ,J@azw //i’p”f/“'

D

CHECK EACB 1Tif AS COMPLETE OR NOTE_WHAT 1S MISSIRG )

1

4 -Iv-6 — Well Flat e
5 1v-35- Well fecord _y _ prilling / peepening -
6 Iv-36- Cas—0il 'Iest:./cas only — Jas 0il Proﬂuced?_‘;_;:_, Ratio__ S
| e q Months

7 Iv-38- Annual Production eaxry

g IVv-40- 90 day I’roduétion 7d Days “off Line:_ e -

9 IVv-48- Application for Cerrification- Complete? J | '

Affidavit

10 - 17 IV Form #5

18 - 28 Other: Survey__ _degR e
1: LOOOIL}.ap rﬁ)\‘je& ‘Tabulations
Cb'&“-.m ,p».c(‘ . —
(5 Date —?::—Jf;“ 3 o _;:_tﬁ 5 J(\D Deepened |
? Ch

Con
(5) 'Proauction mpth _/3(,_11:,},#_# R PN & R R

(5) Pr oa(‘ction Formation: I\_\' i o

F’ Nﬁ)O"‘"‘ 'How f\' B g

(&)) ; J—i-l»ﬁ-»— R

&) F‘m"g ’%ﬁr /,)\L,_&, JEELI N DRy

e

6) Other Gas TerL: gl R
s loo

. - Pm—— e
AvVg. paily Gas frox Annual Yrod..-,‘:i».rx;:’,'} )Q - //, 23 _/1 [E [

Geological Charts Srructure HaPp

1 - 52 - 53 - 54— 55" o5 |- 57 — 58. Complete / signed_+/

GCas Analyses

A e

e o

N
(oo
(8) pvg. Daily Ces from 907037 endin, ]1-120 éayr_ 90 = : A .
(8 line Presgsure: ___,,:_3_5__'_:#%_ 3 PSIC fro= paily Repe
(5) oil Proﬂu::drm ~ ¥Prom Comp?zD O Report Tro
(0-17) Poes lenst 4pventory indicare en) nnced XeCOVEYY being donti__ _/é /

(1[}"17) ie Sffidﬂﬂt Bigﬂtﬂ?/)f/ Yot Fi.fi};(:.a.i

Poes officinl well record with the Peparement confirn The sud

Adpirionnl Information - Poes €ITPULET

wee Dt ercipetion Objecred < by Vnomt

sirred 4nformation '74’{/‘,

prograr confirs?

- o



FORM IV-56WC
[12-78)]

-

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
CEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS T:viciny

WELL CLASSiFICATION FORM

STRIPFER GAS WELL
NGPA Section 108

pate_December 1, 1o/8
Operator's

Kell'So’ “Thara Kelley #1 (M-2)

APT Ve:@:
No. eL7 - 021 . 2556
Ltace Courty Pero it

DESIGNATED acext__Erma E. Easley e

ADDRESS

WELL CPERATOR _ Cooperative 0il

P. O. Box 228
Spencer, W, Va.

LOCATION

ADDRESS Watershed

25276

GAS PURCHASER_Carnegie Natural Gas Co.

Dist.

__P. 0. Box 228 e
___ Spencer, W. Va. 25276
Elevation _
— Lelley Run |
Glenvitde:-_ Gilmer

Gas Purchase Contrac: e,

912

- ... Glenville
1548 -

ADDRESS 3904 Main St. feter Chart Cuode N/f&» o
Munhall! Pa. 15120, Date of Contract 11/7/78
* * o oS i

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equiprent used for the well for
24 months or, if less than 24 months, the period the well has< heen in oroduction.

tor ~he previous
Inci die a corplete

list of equipment or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recoveryv teckniques Jduriny

completion or production. (Attach separate sheets, if necessaryv.)

NO ENHANCED RECOVERY EQUIPMENT INSTALLED
PRODUCTION EQUIPMENT INCLUDED ONLY:

0il/Gas Separator § tubing

List all records reasonably available to you which contain information reievant to

a deterianat ion

of eligibilirty (including production records, B&G Tax Records and royalty payment reccords) and

indicate the location of such records -

PRODUCTION STATEMENTS
COPIES OF PRODUCTION CHECKS
Location of Records:

P. 0. Box 228

Spencer, W. Va. 25276

r

10/20/2023



FORM IV-36WC
Reverss)
12-78)

Describe the search made of any records listed above:

A1l available local sources \

Are you aware of any other inf tion which would tend to be inconsistent wirh the
“iwformurion specified asbove? Yes Nc . If yes, indicate the type and source of the
information

1, Erma E. EaS]ey , having been first sworn according to law, state that
I have caused to be made a diligent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the manner
herein described, that the informatioa contained in this document is true and accurate and that
on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best cof my information,
knowledge and belief, the well for which this certification is sought qualifies as a stripper well.

é;»zfﬂ/( /é/(/) ,(//p éﬂ/i%

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
county oF ROane , TO WIT:
77 ¢ '
8 // it Yo W (cfl. 4/ , a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid,

Erma E. Easley

the ~H13tbay of FebrWJary , 19 79, has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid.
/ —~
\/;/% L1977,

do certify that , whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date

Given under my hand and official seal this /-~ day of

= /

/ A e
My term of office expires on the ~J'/ day of _Z{A:”{{ﬁf - 19 f 7

-~

-1 J / J 2 y
//("‘ $ 7 ne/ ~ /f'/v','l‘"/

" Notary Public

10/20/2023

[NOTARIAL SEAL]



12023

REPORT OF MONTHLY PRODUCTTON

o
IV-39-WC GAS VOLUMES IN MCT @ 14.73 REPORY DATE.
OIL IN BARRLLLS @ 60 DEGRELS _ DecerBer 1. 1978
STATE OT' WEST VIRGINTA
DEPARTMENT - MINLS . .
DIVISION - O, AND GAS OPERATOR Cooperative 0il Investments, Inc.
YLAR  19_77
, . 46
API 47-021-2556 TARM Thara Kelley #1(M-2) counpy Oilmer AVG, FIOW PRESSURE SHUT-TN PRESSURE TOTALS
GAS MCF 691 860 634 724 636 778 556 614 666 433 721 504 - 7,80
OIT. BRI Je o M- A- M- s N y B S s N- 5 OIl A
28 34 28 33 z 35 28 305
DAYS ON LINC 28 35 28 2% 50 25 . ,
YEAR 19_78
APT FARM COUNTY AVG: FLOW PRESSURE__%0 SHUT-IN PRESSURE TOTALS
GAS MCF 372 774 398 442 380 - s e PR = 7] e i 4. 108
OIL BBL J- F- M- A- M- J- J- A- g i Nae D- 0IL
28 35 28 34 - . i i 247
DAYS ON LINE 28 35 51 = 0 0

SUMMARIZATION SCHEDULE
Section 27I. 80% (b)

In accordance with Section 271,804 (b) please list all other wells

which are to be used in determining this well classification under
Part 271 Subpart H. ,

API NUMBERS  47-021-2605




REPORT OF MONTHLY PRODUCTTON
IV-39-WC GAS VOLUMES IN MCF @ 14.73

OIL IN BARRELLS @ 60 DEGREES
STATE OI' WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT - MINLS

12023

(@)
REPORY DATE,
April 28, 1980

DIVTSION - OII. AND GAS OPERATOR Cooperative 0il Investment, Inc.
YLCAR 1979
h Kelley #1 (M-2) Gilmer 30 N/A

APT 47-021-2556 pagmThara Kelley COUNTY AVG. FLOW PRESSURE SHUT=TN PRESSURE
GAS MCF 1,069 446 334 301 478 460 361 395 304 246 397 415
OIT, BRL . - M- A- M- s J= Bl e 0- N- i
DAYS ON LING 30 43 50 i 28 35 45 45 30 32 32 30
YEAR 19_380
APT 47-021-2556 papm Thara Kelley #1 M-2) county Gilmer AVG, FIOW PRESSURE__ 21 SHUT-IN PRESSURE
GAS MCF 230 230 247
OIL BBL g F- M- A- M- J= h A- S G N P

29 33 28

DAYS ON LINE

SUMMARIZATION SCHEDULE
Section 271, 804 (b)

HEG
bV APR 30 dwwc Part 271 Subpart H.

API NUMBERS

VISION
OfL & GAS DIVISION _ _
DOEPT. oF MINES

In accordance with Section 271,804 (b) please list all other wells
which are to be used in determining this well classification under

GAS

OIL

GAS

OIL

TOTALS

5,206

ey
R

TOTALS

¢



FORM 0G-IV-40 W. VA. DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Sheet 1 ‘of 3 (90 days) OIL AND GAS DIVISION
. 30 DAY PRODUCTION REPORT

API Permit Number 047 021 2556 Cowunty Gilmer Production Zone Injun  pepth 1855

Contract # 1548 District Center Chart Code # N/A

Well Operator Cooperative 0il Purchaser Carnegie Report Year 1979 & 80

Address Spencer, WV 25276 Address Munhall, PA 15120

°/ lrLowine | paiLy comuLarive |22 | spurem | MAX

/., |PrESSURE] voLume VOLUME g:.oo. NGt ::g;::as CAUSE FOR WELL NOT FEEDING

12/p0/79. 21| 7.93

21 7,98

22 7.93

23 7.93

24 7.93

25 7.93

26 7.93

27 7.93 !

28 7.93 ‘

29 7.93 |

30 7.93 ;

31 7.93 i

1/1/80 7.93 ﬁ

), 7.93 |

3. 7.93

. 7.93 Q

3 7.93 :

! 7.93 i

7 7.93 ‘

3 7.93 :

) 7.93

10 7.93

11 7.93

12 7.93 df

13 7.93

14 7.93

15 7.93

16 7.93

17 7.93

18] 21# 7,09 230 MCF

3s(Volume: Mcf @60CF. 14.73 PSIA. Well OperatorCooperative 0il Investments

L1 Volume-Barrels - 42 US Gal of 231 Cu.In., 60°F Signature 62 Ny é’, é@ Liey,

>ecific Gravity N/A . West Virginia Manager 4
10/20/2023

plication for determination of stripper well classification shall be based on a 90 day

oduction period ending within 120 days prior to the date of which the application is filed.



FORM OG-IV-40 W. VA. DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Sheet _2 :of 3 (90 days) OIL AND GAS DIVISICN
30 DAY PRODUCTION REPORT
APT Permit Number 047021 2556 County Gilmer Production Zone Imjun  popiy 1855
Contract # 1548 District Center Chart Code & N/A
Well Operator Cooperative 0il Purchaser Carnegie Report Year 1979 & 80
Address Spencer, WV 25276 Address Munhall, PA 15120
v FLOWING DAILY CUMULATIVE s SHUT-IN A ]
£ uy [PRESSURE] VOLUME VOLUME g:bo. DAYS-HRS':::;:SRE CAUSE FOR WELL NOT FEEDING
/19y80 21 6.97
20 6.97
21 6.97
22 6.97
23 6.97
24 6.97
25 6.97
26 6.97
27 6.97 !
28 6.97 T
29 6.97 ;
30 6.97 :
31 6.97 :
2/1/80 6.97
2 6.97
3, 6.97
4 6.97
5 6.97
6 6.97
7 6.97
8 6.97
9 6.97
10 6.97
11 6.97
12 6.97
13 6.97
14 1 6.97
15 6.97
1 6.97
17 6.97
18 6.97
19 6.97
20 21# 6.97 230 MCF
as Volume: Mcf @60°F. 14.73 PSIA. Well OperatorCooperative 0il Investments
11 Volume-Barrels - 42 US Gal of 231 Cu.In., 60°F Signature é 4 Lottt s é@,%‘;
pecific Gravity N/A ' West Virginia Manager 4

10/20/2023

oplication for determination of stripper well classification shall be based on a 90 day

roduction period ending within 120 days prior to the date of which the application is filed.



FORM OG-IV-40 W. VA. DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Sheet 3 . “of 3 (90 days) OIL AND GAS DIVISION
30 DAY PRODUCTION REPORT
API Permit Number 047021 2556 County Gilmer Production Zone Injun Depth 1855
Contract # 1548 District Center Chart Code # A
Well Operator Cooperative 0il Purchaser Carnegie Report Year 1979 & 80
Address Spencer, WV 25276 Address Munhall, PA 15120
©/ |rLowine | paiLy cumutative |0V | gurem | A%
/ |PRESSURE] voLume VOLUME g:aLoo. DRVE-m: ::g;ISRE CAUSE FOR WELL NOT FEEDING
/21)80 21 8.82
22 8.82
23 8.82
24 8.82
25  8.82
26 8.82
27 8.82
8 8.82
29 8.82
3/1|/80 8.82
y: 8.82
3! 8.82
1 8.82
3 8.82
3 8.82
7 8.5
i» 8 82
) 8.82
10 8.82
1 8.82
2 8.82
3 8.82
4 8.82
5 8.82
6 8.82
¥ 8.82
8 8.82
9| 21# 8.82 247 MCF
s‘Volume: Mcf @60CF. 14.73 PSIA. Well Cperator TrPesetive OL1 Inwetusnts

-1‘Volume-Barrels - 42 US Gal of 231 Cu.In., 60°F Signature ngiéannui/ CZ: CZ?

ecific Gravity N/A West Virginia Manager 7

10/20/2023

plication for determination of stripper well classification shall be based on a 90 day
oduction period ending within 120 days prior to the date of which the application is filed.



0G - 22

Rev. - 9-71
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
Permit Number G/ = 2556 Farm 7 bosora /d//7 Acres
Company S’/M’CS freet Lands (o Location of Well
(Waters)
Address 1Be £ 350
Street Company Well No. /
5 pence | 48 District ééa/z/, //e,
City
] : County ét /M’—f’.
loes Uirg w'ia :
State
Responsible Agent /l-rr7 . 5’7/-d¢§ '/ree_ t
Address SAme 27
The above described well is being posted this _ﬂ:~ day of ‘W";f , 1927 . A copy of

this violation notice has this day been posted at the well site and either delivered personally or sent by Registered Mail, (return
receipt requested) to the above address in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 22, Article 4, Section lg of the Official
Code of West Virginia for the following violation.

Chapter 22, Article 4, Section / .'Q

Administrative Regulation Rule No. 2 fi) 5

Detailed description of violation:

(L, thin 6 months The operdtorofa wellha/] reckin
+he land Sorface withinthe arep distorbed
h_Setting, dulling, Completing or producing the well

You are hereby granted until %Wﬂ S319 ‘77 to totally abate the above described violation.

Failure to comply with this order will prompt action by the Oil and Gas Division under Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 17,
Offenses, Penalties, or Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 18, Injunctive Relief of the West Virginia Code.

Signed 4
Oil and Gas Inspector >~ A (0/20/2023

5 - - T

Date



WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA
INTER — OFFICE MEMORANDUM

10- K. Paul Goodnight T December 11, 1978

FrRom-  Lois Simpkins sussect. GIL-2556 (047-021-2556)

Paul,

Attached is a copy of Notice of Violation which you posted on the above subject
well on May 27, 1977. What, if anything, has been done relative to the reclamation?

Would you please submit a status report so we will know what is going on?

Hope you and yours have a very Merry Christmas and a Happy New Year::

]

Attachment-as stated

10/20/2023 -
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SA KeLLEY
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-

PYNA LORENTZ

CERTIFICATE ‘ 5

' “{. the undersigned, hereby certify that this map is correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and
D RECONDITION shows nll. t'he information reqmr.ed. by paragraph 6 of the rules and regulations of the oil and gas section
D of the mining laws of West Virginia.”

DRILL DEEPER Minimum degree of accuracy is one part in0Q

[] asanboNmENT Signed &QW,/.I'Mé

. NEW LOCATION

COMPANY ;7%/254/7(.&2‘7%/1/45‘ &/)7//7/1//

aooress 2O Aok T30 SPENCE W V4. 25378

FARM_ZAALRA NELLEY

MAP acres _ /5T LEASE NO.

WELL (FARM) NO. / SERIAL NO.

’
ELEVATION (SPIRIT LEVEL) 972

QUANDRANGLE _LAZNYILLE

county_C/LMER oistrict _CENT ER

POINT OF PROVEN ELEVATION_ B 22 A7 MOOTH OF K ELLEY

ReN: 777

FILE NO DRAWING NO

DATE 7-26-75 scae /7 =309"

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISIO
e eron 10/20/2023
WELL LOCATION MAP

Fue no OIL~ 2956

DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC

MAPS. SCALE 1 TO 62500. LATITUDE AND LONGITUDE LINES
BEING REPRESENTED BY BORDER LINES AS SHOWN. 47— 02'

DENOTES ONE INCH SPACES ON BORDER LINE OF ORIGINAL TRACING.

/‘;)_ . *
~/00 ’ (SZ,):(» vy e






